Final Judgment should be modified, upon consent of the comi, to include the implementation of any 

such new or different system or measure. 

MONETARY RELIEF 

12. Pursuant to California Business and Professions Code sections 17203, l 7206, 17535 

and 17536, Safeway shall pay the People civil penalties, costs, and restitution in the sum of THREE 

MILLION NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 

($3,962,500.00) which shall be allocated as set forth below: 

A. The total amount of SIX HUNDRED FORTY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($649,500.00) shall be allocated to investigative costs and shall be made 

payable as follows: 

Agency Costs Amount 

CA Dept. of Ag., Div. of Measurement Standards (DMS -CDFA $ 36,750.00 
-Reimb 050) 

Alameda County Dept. of Ag., Weights & Measures $ 143,005.95

[...]

Sonoma County Dept. of Ag., Weights & Measures $ 36,814.00 

Sonoma County District Attorney's Office $ 2,000.00 

Ventura County Dept. of Ag., Weights & Measures $ 7,659.22 

Ventura County District Attorney's Office $ 1,000.00 

B. The total amount of THREE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THIRTEEN 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,213,000.00) shall be allocated to civil penalties and, pursuant to 

Government Code section 26506 distributed equally among the following counties for the exclusive 

use of their respective District Attorneys' Offices as set fo1ih in Business and Professions Code